



Executive Board of UN-Women

Informal consultation on the Strategic Plan 2021-2025 of the UN Trust Fund to End Violence against Women

Wednesday, 24 June 2020; 10:00 a.m.- 11:30 a.m..; Zoom virtual room

Provisional Agenda

10.00-10.05	Chairing by H.E. Jukka Salovaara, President of the UN-Women Executive Board, Ambassador and Permanent Representative of Finland to the United Nations
10.05-10.15	Introductory remarks by Åsa Regnér, Deputy Executive Director for Normative Support and Programme Results
10.15-10.25	Overview of the results and achievements of the UN Trust Fund to End Violence against Women over the current Strategic Plan implementation period (2015-2019) - Sarah Hendriks, Director for Policy, Programme and Intergovernmental Division, UN-Women
10.25 – 10:40	Presentation state of affairs with the focus on UN Trust Fund's response to COVID-19 and presentation of the outline of the proposed Strategic Plan 2021-2025 of the UN Trust Fund to End Violence against Women - Aldijana Sisic, Chief of the UN Trust Fund to End Violence against Women
10:40 – 11.30	Discussion